development of this size and density will place many new vehicles on SR 741. Additionally,
the connectivity to existing residential neighborhoods will lead to increased throughfare.
4.2.1. Low density single family housing, in accordance with current zoning, would
exponentially lower the traffic impact.

4.1.2. Six hundred eighty seven units (687) with an estimated two cars per unit will place 1374
new vehicles on SR 741. This would result in over 2500 new vehicle trips a day if each
vehicle conducts only one round trip a day. Since most people make more than one trip of a
day this number is a low estimate.